GENERAL RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WHITE LAKE

DUBLIN COMMUNITY SENIOR CENTER

By the use of the facilities and services of the Charter Township of White Lake ("Township") Dublin Community Senior Center ("Center") and/or by my attendance at any of the programs, activities, trips or functions of the Center, I expressly agree to the following:

- 1. **Release and Waiver of Liability**. I agree that the Township and the Center shall have no liability, responsibility, obligation, or duty whatsoever in connection with my involvement or participation in any programs, activities, trips or functions sponsored or hosted by the Township or Center (the "Programs"). I hereby release and discharge the Township and the Center and their employees, elected and appointed officials, officers, agents, attorneys, successors, and assigns, from any and all claims, demands, suits, liabilities, damages, costs, expenses, actions, rights or causes of action of any kind or nature, whether known or unknown, foreseen or unforeseen, accrued or contingent, arising from or by reason of or in any way connected with my involvement or participation in the Programs. I hereby waive all claims for liability against the Township and the Center.
- 2. **Hold Harmless**. I agree to defend and hold harmless the Township and the Center (and their employees, elected and appointed officials, officers, agents, attorneys, successors, and assigns) from and against all suits, damages, expenses, and consequences of liability imposed on the Township and the Center that are caused by my acts or omissions in connection with the Programs.
- 3. **Reimbursement**. I agree to reimburse the Township and the Center for all reasonable costs for any damage to Township or Center facilities, vehicles and equipment resulting from my acts or omissions in connection with the Programs, to the extent not caused by the negligence or willful misconduct of the Township or the Center.

I have carefully read this General Release and Waiver of Liability and fully understand its contents. I am aware that this is a release of liability and a contract between the Charter Township of White Lake and me, and I sign it of my own free will.

Print Name	
Member Signature	
Guardian Signature	
Date	